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50015 ZARAGOZA  50004 ZARAGOZA 

 
Campeonato de Aragón por equipos 

 1 Jaime Casas 'A' 2526,7 
 Delegado: Fontana Sotomayor, Javier 626618332 

 1 3311 Gashimov, Vugar 2625 
 2 3095 Hracek, Zbynek 2603 
 3 3097 Jansa, Vlastimil 2521 
 4 125 Garza Marco, Sergio  2358 
 5 112 Fontana Sotomayor, Javier  2315 
 6 2370 Delgado Crespo, Mayrelis  2300 
 7 3036 Morda, Octavian Iuliu 2043 RT 
 8 2519 Sanclemente Carrasquer, Ignacio 1979 
 9 325 Buil Rello, Jose Antonio  1967 RT 

 2 Stadium Casablanca 'A' 2390 
 Delegado: Diego Adla 976124618 

 1 1867 Glavina Rossi, Pablo 2477 
 2 1595 Adla, Diego 2466 
 3 189 Lopez Gracia, Fernando 2369 
 4 1648 Gomez Anadon, Daniel 2248 
 5 2366 Villuendas Valero, Adrian 2128 RT 
 6 1966 Cortes Lizano, Jesus 2115 RT 

 3 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa 'A' 2341,2 
 Delegado: Miguel Ángel Mimbela López 656801920 

 1 339 Leskovar, Mario Leopoldo 2373 
 2 2102 Llorente Zaro, Alfonso 2336 
 3 488 Remiro Juste, Fernando Jose 2331 
 4 263 Ramon Perez, Jose Luis 2325 
 5 301 Tejero Lamana, Santiago 2268 RT 
 6 220 Mimbela Lopez, Miguel Angel 2229 
 7 1901 Martin Moreno, Luis 2206 
 8 143 Gomez Luesia, Jesus 2198 
 9 219 Mimbela Lopez, Luis 2174 

 4 iberCaja 'A' 2337,5 
 Delegado: Jesús Barón 636384288 

 1 991 Baron Rodriguez, Jesus 2407 
 2 277 Ruiz Diez, Julio Cesar 2319 
 3 89 De La Rocha Prieto, Ramon 2316 
 4 178 Lasanta Rica, Cesar 2308 
 5 2194 Antoli Royo, Joaquin Miguel 2301 
 6 4 Aguirre Izaguirre, Pedro Jose 2268 RT 
 7 137 Gines Abad, Pedro 2213 
 8 371 Glaria Murillo, Christian 2209 
 9 194 Loscos Vilafranca, Jose Miguel 2065 RT 

  



  

5 CAI Olivar 'A' 2330,7 
 Delegado: Elías Palacios Latasa 976752146 

 1 1902 Del Rey, Diego 2400 
 2 262 Ramo Frontiñan, Cristobal 2348 
 3 108 Fernandez Lopez, Felix 2312 
 4 214 Melendez Fierro, Juan Bautista 2263 
 5 2178 Romon Poves, Raul 2233 
 6 15 Anglada Lobarte, Jose Andres 2229 RT 
 7 238 Palacios Latasa, Elias Angel 2209 RT 

 6 Tamarite 'A' 2273,7 
 Delegado: Rafael Colas Longares 976526582 

 1 83 Colas Longares, Rafael 2345 
 2 342 Cid Royo, Jonathan 2274 
 3 2359 Trigo Conde, Isaac 2253 
 4 111 Ferrer Serrano, Roberto 2223 
 5 3091 Garcia Vicente, Nieves 2209 
 6 962 Cabrera Moreno, Daniel 2181 
 7 343 Cid Royo, Oscar 2089 
 8 115 Galindo Galindo, Francisco Javier 1864 

 7 CAI Olivar 'B' 2234,2 
 Delegado: Borja Sanmartín Agustín 976334988 

 1 1589 Rogers, Ian 2588 
 2 159 Hernando Garcia, Antonio 2184 
 3 294 Sarto Ramos, Angel 2095 
 4 1809 Sanmartin Agustin, Borja 2070 
 5 2432 Chueca Forcen, Alberto 2056 
 6 85 Correas Marcen, Jose Maria 1992 
 7 136 Gimeno Royo, Jose Andres 1715 RT 
 8 2633 Marco Bernad, Eduardo 1639 RT 

 8 Teruel Ibercaja 'A' 2223,2 
 Delegado: Juan Vicente Martín Catalán 647544986 

 1 2793 Minzer, Claudio Javier 2429 
 2 207 Martinez Asensio, Juan Miguel 2168 
 3 1436 Sanchez Martin, Angel Miguel 2159 
 4 205 Martin Catalan, Juan Vicente 2137 
 5 1392 Dominguez Bujeda, Jesus 2075 
 6 1102 Romo Ramirez, Antonio 1991 RT 
 7 2625 Romo Blasco, Adrian 1735 RT 

 9 Delicias 'A' 2220,7 
 Delegado: Manuel Ángel Roche Simón 696313576 

 1 174 Lamas Mercadal, Manuel 2275 
 2 186 Llanes Luño, Ricardo 2239 
 3 267 Roche Simon, Manuel Angel 2212 
 4 185 Llanes Luño, Pedro Alfredo 2157 
 5 1838 Neila Castillo, Miguel Angel 2079 RT 
 6 1189 Marquez Izquierdo, Juan Pedro 2040 RT 



  

 10 Caissa-Exalumnos EE.PP. 'A' 2191 
 Delegado: Rodrigo Alonso 653837774 

 1 515 Ramiro Ovejero, Juan Luis  2306 
 2 11 Alonso Fernandez-Revuelta, Rodrigo 2205 
 3 312 Vera Aranjuelo, Jesus Maria 2128 
 4 118 Galvez Perez, Jose Luis 2125 
 5 1717 Iglesias Soria, Antonio 2044 RT 
 6 860 Carramiñana Lopez, Luis A. 1929 RT 

 11 C.N. Helios 'A' 2182,7 
 Delegado: Juan Carlos Muñoz Muñoz 976273858 

 1 2657 Hefty Ilardo, Jorge Walter 2335 
 2 18 Aparicio Navarro, Pedro 2215 
 3 232 Muñoz Muñoz, Juan Carlos 2134 
 4 109 Fernando Gros, Jorge 2047 
 5 558 Martinez Crespo, Juan 1910 RT 
 6 2244 Prat Guisado, Christian 1896 RT 

 12 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa 'B' 2177,7 
 Delegado: Manuel Sicilia Ruiz 976224227 

 1 285 Sanchez Herrera, Miguel 2210 
 2 65 Carruez Berges, Fernando 2197 
 3 299 Sicilia Ruiz, Manuel 2193 
 4 66 Carruez Berges, Santiago 2111 
 5 103 Fernandez-Urrutia Gallo, Carlos 2074 
 6 1105 Garcia Estruch, Jorge 1965 
 7 206 Martin Perez, Fernando 1927 
 8 555 Pardo Rego, Venancio 1855 RT 
 9 1823 Gonzalo Borao, David 1850 
 10 2643 Ambroj Villanueva, Diego 1823 

 13 S.M.A.Barbastro 'A' 2163,5 
 Delegado: Miguel Avellanas Pau 661345145 

 1 171 Lafarga Santorroman, David 2274 
 2 1107 Soriano Ascaso, Ignacio 2167 
 3 2263 Sig Vargas, Marcos 2107 
 4 2001 Valles Mata, David 2106 
 5 2160 Güetas Sanchez, Hugo 2063 RT 
 6 1999 Andreu Sin, Raul 2051 
 7 2158 Escuer Sanchez, Nestor 2041 
 8 327 Avellanas Pau, Miguel Angel 1958 
 9 1570 Sig Vargas, Pablo 1895 RT 

 14 Marcos Frechín 'A' 2158,7 
 Delegado: Alfonso Hinojar Basa 976495620 

 1 765 Portero Garnica, Miguel Angel 2187 
 2 1522 Hinojar Basa, Alfonso 2175 
 3 164 Jario Garcia, Ricardo 2174 
 4 99 Fabre Perez, Jose Maria 2099 
 5 126 Gaspar Calvo, Luis Alberto 1963 
 6 2229 Serrano Terraza, Ricardo 1740 RT 
 7 3047 Ruiperez Gumiel, Ramon 1609 

 15 iberCaja 'B' 2151,7 
 Delegado: Ricardo García 651917353 



  

 1 341 Bescos Cortes, Daniel 2231 
 2 2950 Galan Fernandez, Felix 2133 
 3 218 Millan Martin, Alfonso 2131 
 4 122 Garcia Ramon, Ricardo 2112 
 5 284 Sanchez Castro, Roberto 2074 RT 
 6 304 Tolosana Cuesta, Angel 2065 RT 
 7 23 Ariño Lison, Juan Jose 2038 
 8 2693 Forcen Esteban, Daniel 1954 
 9 120 Garcia Monterde, Francisco Jose 1953 

 16 Club Atletismo Huesca - CAI 'A' 2142,5 
 Delegado: Angel Gella López 974245435 

 1 195 Luis Vitalla, Fernando Maria 2203 
 2 281 Salamero Pelay, Fernando 2172 
 3 127 Gella Lopez, Angel 2132 
 4 176 Laplaza Ara, Carlos 2063 
 5 223 Molina Cubero, German 1978 
 6 674 Bescos Anzano, Manuel Jesus 1913 
 7 2465 Biarge Carnicer, Arturo 1727 RT 
 8 2813 Gella Bitrian, Diego 1688 RT 

 17 San José 'A' 2138,5 
 Delegado: Santiago Palomar Ramon 976280649 

 1 71 Cebrian Valverde, Jose Antonio 2220 
 2 135 Gimeno Oteo, Marco Antonio 2171 
 3 1929 Gutierrez Mingueza, Ruben 2096 
 4 243 Palomar Ramon, Santiago 2067 
 5 34 Baldellou Vicente, Roberto 2052 RT 
 6 1930 Rubio Tello, Abel 1791 RT 

 18 Peña Santa Isabel 'A' 2124,7 
 Delegado: Antonio Matamoros Villarreal 653271719 

 1 156 Guzman Moneo, Alberto 2227 
 2 73 Cerrajeria Ruiz, Jesus Maria 2202 
 3 363 Montes Santos, Lorenzo 2060 
 4 213 Matamoros Villarreal, Antonio 2010 
 5 255 Peris Laorden, Gerardo 1924 RT 
 6 650 Lara Pueyo, Felix 1885 RT 

 19 CAI Olivar 'C' 2110,2 
 Delegado: Fernando López Guaita 976159341 

 1 1239 Sanz Arilla, Luis 2283 
 2 41 Bayod Rubia, Angel 2093 
 3 158 Hernandez Delgado, Gabriel 2060 
 4 190 Lopez Guaita, Fernando 2005 
 5 673 Gracia Prieto, Luis Enrique 1927 
 6 1456 Galve Guinea, Alejandro 1884 
 7 2628 Requena Munguira, Jorge 1777 RT 
 8 2919 Travel Martinez, Juan 1545 RT 

  



  

20 Stadium Casablanca 'B' 2104,5 
 Delegado: Jesús Raúl Cebollada Pacheco 976561306 

 1 16 Antoñano Fernandez, Avelino 2139 
 2 1587 Navarro Alonso, Jorge 2127 
 3 167 Juberias Segura, Santiago 2124 
 4 712 Pellicer Coloma, Pedro 2028 
 5 1745 Cebollada Pacheco, Raul 2004 RT 
 6 707 Pellicer Abella, Emilio 1855 RT 
 7 2232 Solanas Godes, Beatriz 1774 

 21 La Aurora*Estadilla 'A' 2099,2 
 Delegado: Javier Solano Lasierra 607934888 

 1 1009 Martinez Catalan, Francisco Javier 2198 
 2 1008 Solano Lasierra, Javier 2106 
 3 105 Felez Casedas, Carlos 2072 
 4 246 Pellicer Cemeli, Jose Luis 2021 
 5 259 Puertolas Serena, Arturo 1965 RT 
 6 566 Landa Galindo, Victor 1953 RT 

 22 Stadium Casablanca 'C' 2084,7 
 Delegado: Daniel Moreno Gracia 976590372 

 1 508 Campos Hernandez, Antonio 2245 
 2 2290 Lana Rodriguez, David 2072 
 3 2285 Moreno Gracia, Daniel 2047 
 4 2224 Plo Palacian, Sandra 1975 
 5 2647 Antolin Concha, Diego 1850 RT 
 6 1967 Centeno Ferrer, Javier 1743 RT 

 23 CAI Olivar 'D' 2077,5 
 Delegado: Martín Marino Veras Sanz 976479290 

 1 408 Burillo Rodriguez, Carlos 2150 
 2 313 Veras Sanz, Martin Marino 2087 
 3 33 Bailo Remacha, Santiago 2062 
 4 169 Labrador Postigo, Francisco Manuel 2011 
 5 204 Martin Barbero, Roberto 1976 
 6 32 Bailo Remacha, Maria Eva 1875 
 7 2506 Dominguez Castillo, Alejandro 1735 RT 
 8 2530 Requena Briones, Rafael Mariano 1666 RT 

 24 Aragon 'A' 2072 
 Delegado: Ferrer Echevarri, Francisco Javier 976412678 

 1 390 Gavin Roche, Enrique 2265 
 2 110 Ferrer Echávarri, Francisco Javier 2027 
 3 311 Velamazan Gomez, Angel 2006 
 4 557 Navarro Sancho, Rafael 1990 
 5 282 Salvador Monge, Tomas 1974 
 6 1349 Landa Garriga, Francisco Javier 1858 RT 
 7 589 Carilla Garcia, Angel 1855 RT 

  



  

25 Ramiro 'A' 2068,2 
 Delegado: Jose Javier Valiente 976338104 

 1 62 Cantin Zaborras, Valentin 2176 
 2 602 Trenado Muñoz, Pedro 2087 
 3 309 Valiente Roy, Jose Javier 2040 
 4 155 Gutierrez Barrachina, Jose Antonio 1970 
 5 1612 Gaston Cabello, Jorge 1965 
 6 598 Del Alamo Cob, Frutos 1952 
 7 395 Lopez Capape, Armando 1936 RT 
 8 2401 Sanmartin Agustin, Alvaro 1787 RT 

 26 Las Fuentes 'A' 2041,5 
 Delegado: José Luis Malo Guillén 686104796 

 1 199 Malo Guillen, Jose Luis 2210 
 2 10 Alonso Blasco, Jose Miguel 2065 
 3 1374 Artal Alegria, Francisco J. 1956 
 4 2119 Morato Garcia, Jesus 1935 
 5 392 Roman Gimeno, Javier 1935 RT 
 6 2621 Tirapo Larcuen, Ana 1877 RT 
 7 2976 Lucas Belmer, Miguel Angel 1535 

 27 UGT 'A' 2040,7 
 Delegado: Sebastián Lorente, Miguel Angel 976252461 

 1 55 Brosa Soto, Jesus 2144 
 2 149 Gracia Suarez, Jesus 2111 
 3 295 Sebastian Lorente, Miguel Angel 2039 
 4 841 Glaria Tevar, Salvador 1869 
 5 973 Cajo Esteban, Ruben 1821 RT 
 6 455 Casas Castillejo, Jose Antonio 1796 RT 

 28 El Soto 'A' 2039,2 
 Delegado: Manuel Argüeso Palomino 976285207 

 1 92 Delgado Salcedo, Eduardo 2256 
 2 2023 Garcia Asenjo, Antonio 2019 
 3 21 Argüeso Pascual, Jorge 1966 
 4 20 Argüeso Palomino, Manuel 1916 
 5 1132 Sancho Yagüe, Jesus Angel 1843 
 6 1905 Aguilar Caballero, Miguel 1834 RT 
 7 3283 Ariza Torrijo, Justo 1500 RT 

 29 O.N.C.E. Aragon 'A' 2025 
 Delegado: Luis Laliena Solanes 976388335/687961461 

 1 879 Laliena Solanes, Luis 2174 
 2 1770 Latorre Abad, Fernando 2040 
 3 406 Sanz Lopez, Ruben 1952 
 4 1544 Gayan Carceller, Miguel Angel 1934 
 5 1288 Gimeno Diaz, Fernando 1868 RT 
 6 1875 Cobo Garrido, Diego Israel 1867 RT 

  



  

30  Teruel Ibercaja 'B' 1986,5 
 Delegado: David Gil Pineiro 605893991 

 1 227 Morata Marin, Teodoro 2040 
 2 36 Barcena Laguia, Francisco 1987 
 3 1449 Gil Piñeiro, David 1969 
 4 1729 Marin Tolosa, Guillermo 1950 
 5 1104 Vicente Sanz, Fernando 1932 
 6 1737 Nolasco Hernandez, Alberto 1914 
 7 2622 Gomez Calomarde, Saul 1748 RT 
 8 2512 Navarro Remon, Mario 1650 RT 
 9 2079 Abancens, Bernardo 1510 

 31 Ejea 'A' 1968 
 Delegado: Javier Larios Villa 651082200 

 1 2265 Planas Torrea, Francisco Javier 2017 
 2 2266 Larios Villa, Francisco Javier 1973 
 3 200 Marcellan Peire, Jesus Eduardo 1945 
 4 724 Gimeno Ruiz, Alberto 1937 
 5 2268 Planas Torrea, Alberto 1821 RT 
 6 2271 Aranda Miguel, Mario 1638 RT 

 32 Stadium Casablanca 'D' 1953,2 
 Delegado: Antonio Labena Bernal 976350276 

 1 994 Gonzalvo Lara, Victor 2174 
 2 2553 Añaños Palacios, David 1946 
 3 2550 Labena Bernal, Antonio 1884 
 4 1968 Lafarga Bueno, Daniel 1809 
 5 2572 Arregui Untoria, Carlos 1757 RT 
 6 609 Joven Alvarez, Jose Ignacio 1740 RT 



  

Provincial de Zaragoza, 1ª Categoría 

 1 iberCaja 'C' 2118 
 Delegado: Rafael Pellicer 976521302 

 1 4 Aguirre Izaguirre, Pedro Jose 2268 
 2 284 Sanchez Castro, Roberto 2074 
 3 194 Loscos Vilafranca, Jose Miguel 2065 
 4 304 Tolosana Cuesta, Angel 2065 RT 
 5 38 Barranco Castillo, Jose Antonio 2057 
 6 345 Del Campo Asin, Agustin 2028 
 7 247 Pellicer Sancho, Rafael Jose 1881 
 8 1304 Carrasquer Muñoz, Alberto 1864 
 9 623 Martinez Perez, Fabian 1776 
 10 133 Gil Fatas, Gonzalo 1733 

 2 Stadium Casablanca 'E' 2094 
 Delegado: Angel Pes Mateo 976427437 

 1 2366 Villuendas Valero, Adrian 2128 
 2 1130 Andres Terrado, Miguel Angel 2107 
 3 422 Jaques Burguete, Raul 2091 
 4 1053 Sanjose Torres, Carlos 2050 
 5 256 Pes Mateo, Angel 2038 
 6 59 Calvo Mayayo, Jose Maria 2013 
 7 2964 Gracia Gil, Pablo 1500 
 8 3197 De Santa Pau, Fernando 1500 

 3 Delicias 'B' 2073,7 
 Delegado: José Ignacio Naya Sancho 650617503 650617503 

 1 1117 Dominguez Luzon, Fernando 2115 
 2 1838 Neila Castillo, Miguel Angel 2079 
 3 322 Egido Fernandez, Fernando 2061 
 4 1189 Marquez Izquierdo, Juan Pedro 2040 
 5 1658 Naya Sancho, Jose Ignacio 2040 
 6 3214 Moser, Philippe 1988 
 7 375 Garcia Valer, Jesus 1884 
 8 1659 Naya Sancho, Juan Manuel 1778 
 9 1616 Fleta Marin, Sergio 1638 

 4 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa 'C' 2063,5 
 Delegado: Ignacio Lahoz Rivas 665097671 

 1 39 Barros Gutierrez, Angel Luis 2213 
 2 302 Temprano Mateos, Luis Jose 2200 
 3 236 Olivan Bauluz, Jose Manuel 1933 
 4 616 Frances Roman, Angel 1908 
 5 1323 Lahoz Rivas, Ignacio 1739 
 6 1420 De Pablo Raga, Tomas 1699 
 7 2864 Gonzalez-Mendoza Garcia, Jose Antonio 1660 
 8 683 Monreal Lasheras, Mariano 1657 



  

 5 Marcos Frechín 'B' 2047,7 
 Delegado: Santiago Colon Garcia 657379714 

 1 1112 Fuster Garcia, Luis Miguel 2199 
 2 1532 Sebastian Bespin, Ruben 2101 
 3 771 Colon Garcia, Santiago 2004 
 4 1302 Almao Serrano, Carlos 1887 
 5 2214 Garcia Alvarez, Carlos 1775 
 6 2769 Arribas Zapata, Victor 1559 
 7 2631 Guerra Malo, Adrian 1540 
 8 3024 Lara Matas, Enrique 1528 

 6 Shatranj 'A' 2044,2 
 Delegado: Muñoz Bornao, Miguel Angel 976320970 

 1 225 Monfort Cebrian, Emilio 2097 
 2 231 Muñoz Bornao, Jose Maria 2053 
 3 2375 Vera Jimenez, Andres 2032 
 4 1099 Vasilev, Vas 1995 
 5 1399 Ainsa Claver, Ignacio 1962 
 6 1643 Aznar Alvarez, Alvaro 1914 
 7 369 Del Corral Abancens, Alfonso 1899 
 8 424 Muñoz Bornao, Miguel Angel 1856 
 9 376 Mainar Garcia, Antonio 1849 
 10 459 Santos Hernandez, Higinio 1765 
 11 2702 Aznar Andres, Pilar 1624 
 12 3161 Orellana Orellana, Manuel 1502 
 13 3346 Osorio Marin, Alejandro 1500 
 14 1691 Alvaro Rada, Gonzalo 1500 

 7 Ciudad Del Compromiso 'A' 2034 
 Delegado: Javier Alcón 655868820 

 1 1599 Garcia Lainez, Jose Enrique 2091 
 2 1321 Alcon Herrero, Javier 2074 
 3 265 Repolles Bel, Antonio 2016 
 4 1361 Gimenez Rebollo, Pablo 1955 
 5 1231 Sierra Diego, Vicente 1918 
 6 1320 Armengod Ariño, Jose Manuel 1876 
 7 1845 Gargallo Serrano, David 1720 
 8 2764 Albiac Sancho, Victor 1542 
 9 2765 Barriendos Bel, David 1500 
 10 3258 Benitez Repolles, Jesus 1500 
 11 2880 Poblador Montañes, Jorge 
 12 3260 Panillo Larrosa, Joel Genaro 1500 
 13 3261 Panillo Larrosa, Ian 1500 
 14 3262 Sierra Sancho, Vicente 1500 
 15 3263 Fernando Toril, Jose 1500 
 16 3264 Tena Ramon, Victor Manuel 1500 
 17 3265 Balaguer Calderera, Santiago 1500 
 18 3266 Angel Peñalver Moya, Miguel 1500 

 8 Caissa-Exalumnos EE.PP. 'B' 2018,7 
 Delegado: Alberto José García 976318473 

 1 191 Prieto Martinez, Francisco Javier 2056 
 2 1717 Iglesias Soria, Antonio 2044 
 3 221 Minguez Guinda, Andres 2002 
 4 389 Buil Montañes, Carlos 1973 
 5 531 Lucea Valero, Alejandro 1967 
 6 1806 Garcia Lopez, Alberto Jose 1946 
 7 860 Carramiñana Lopez, Luis A. 1929 



  

 9 Ramiro 'B' 1978 
 Delegado: Luis Alberto Muñoz 976348346 

 1 533 Guerrero Gimeno, Vicente 2047 
 2 1090 Moreno Latorre, Francisco Jose 1972 
 3 938 Muñoz Suarez, Luis Alberto 1957 
 4 395 Lopez Capape, Armando 1936 
 5 260 Pueyo Marina, Gerardo 1873 
 6 1819 Matute Zapata, Oscar 1852 
 7 645 Sancho Luño, Vicente 1728 
 8 2149 Beard Cenis, Natalia 1589 
 9 2258 Del Castillo Grande, Ivan 1551 
 10 2961 Cacho Almorin, Javier 1500 
 11 3128 Cabeza Lazaro, Hector 1500 
 12 3040 Rico Sinusia, Jonatan 1500 
 13 3041 Terraz Mur, Jorge 1500 
 14 3165 Ramon Beltran, Victor 1500 

 10 Stadium Casablanca 'F' 1973,2 
 Delegado: Eduardo Centeno Ferrer 976492102 

 1 172 Lahoz Gimeno, Manuel 2040 
 2 1745 Cebollada Pacheco, Raul 2004 
 3 1649 Gomez Anadon, Jorge 1975 
 4 1330 Sanchez Gimeno, Miguel Angel 1874 
 5 707 Pellicer Abella, Emilio 1855 
 6 483 Moreno Gomez, Jesus 1789 
 7 2042 Ariza Torres, Angel 1768 
 8 609 Joven Alvarez, Jose Ignacio 1740 
 9 1962 Centeno Ferrer, Eduardo 1722 
 10 1632 Guia Rambla, Virginia 1645 
 11 2402 Gracia Martinez, Angel Gabriel 1629 
 12 2782 Salvador Aznar, Alberto 1573 
 13 3321 Campo Berdala, Carlos 1500 
 14 3090 Lopez Yagüe, Francisco 1500 

 11 CAI Santiago 'A' 1959,2 
 Delegado: Eduardo De La Riva 976316390 

 1 601 De La Riva Fernandez, Eduardo 2027 
 2 615 Rodes Apilluelo, Jose Maria 2015 
 3 196 Machin Torcal, Eduardo 1933 
 4 628 Landa Galindo, Juan Carlos 1862 
 5 590 Miranda Blasco, Fernando 1772 
 6 2570 Cañas Yus, Roxana 1517 
 7 2980 Lazaro Polo, Jose 1513 
 8 2867 Muñoz Lorente, Isidoro 1505 
 9 627 Crespo Sanchez, Carlos 1503 

 12 Stadium Casablanca 'G' 1936,5 
 Delegado: Jesús Añaños Vinué 976593982 

 1 1966 Cortes Lizano, Jesus 2115 
 2 2280 Gimenez Martinez, Alberto 2024 
 3 2647 Antolin Concha, Diego 1850 
 4 2572 Arregui Untoria, Carlos 1757 
 5 2549 Añaños Palacios, Diego 1689 
 6 2501 Quintin Navarro, Alberto 1682 
 7 2490 Martin Gonzalez, Yago 1604 
 8 2610 Añaños Vinue, Jesus 1598 
 9 2699 Villena Lanau, David 1595 
 10 2883 Diaz Gordo, Enrique 1525 
 11 3192 Vinues Franco, Alberto 1500 



  

 13 C.N. Helios 'B' 1932 
 Delegado: Mario Moreno Antonio 976068910 

 1 516 Sanchez Moreno, Jose Carlos 2053 
 2 558 Martinez Crespo, Juan 1910 
 3 228 Moreno Antonio, Mario 1896 
 4 364 Tanco Salas, Jesus Maria 1869 
 5 412 Solana Garcia, Angel 1633 
 6 3026 Sanchez Saez, Eduardo 1500 

 14 Ramiro 'C' 1914 
 Delegado: Luis Iglesias 976337811 

 1 202 Marin Serrano, Jesus Ignacio 2110 
 2 932 Navarro Castan, Jesus 1907 
 3 2202 Abad Viñas, Jesus Manuel 1850 
 4 1741 Iglesias Fernandez, Luis 1789 
 5 119 Garcia Artal, Obdulio 1689 
 6 2209 Fernandez Serrano, Anastasio 1605 
 7 1611 Laborda Perez, Jose Antonio 1572 
 8 3220 Salas Calvo, Alberto 1519 
 9 3042 Bartolome Lalanza, Jose Maria 1519 
 10 2893 Cubel Abadia, Lucia 1503 
 11 3170 Sanchez Gascon, Ricardo 1500 
 12 3043 Bartolome Plo, Jose Maria 1500 
 13 2780 Lacalle De Sebastian, Raul 1500 
 14 3245 Castellano Martin, Ana 1500 

 15 Las Fuentes 'B' 1912,7 
 Delegado: Francisco Edeso Pérez 976492819 

 1 165 Javierre Conesa, Alfonso 1960 
 2 392 Roman Gimeno, Javier 1935 
 3 1689 Garcia Lasheras, Miguel Angel 1879 
 4 2621 Tirapo Larcuen, Ana 1877 
 5 1300 Manguez Cambra, Jose Luis 1837 
 6 649 Edeso Perez, Francisco 1831 
 7 830 Lera Perez, Jose Carlos 1607 
 8 1590 Cristobal Vicente, Angel 1546 

 16 O.N.C.E. Aragon 'B' 1909,7 
 Delegado: José Luis Palazuelos Serrano 976323938 

 1 943 Fernandez Hernandez, Diego 1989 
 2 2221 Palazuelos Serrano, Jose Luis 1915 
 3 1288 Gimeno Diaz, Fernando 1868 
 4 1875 Cobo Garrido, Diego Israel 1867 
 5 1768 Garrido Busto, Francisco 1768 
 6 2230 Sisamon Domingo, Luis 1653 
 7 2379 Perez Escribano, David 1651 
 8 2016 Rodriguez Millan, Arturo 1641 
 9 1767 Bueno Cardenas, Rafael 1632 
 10 3020 Berlanga Rodrigo, Javier 1572 
 11 3142 Gregorio Pastor, Jose Maria 1567 
 12 2531 Gimeno Caudepon, Luis M. 1558 
 13 3021 San Jose Alagon, Ignacio 1547 
 14 1772 Ortiz Lorente, Jose Luis 1510 
 15 3023 Lalanza Carreras, Oscar 1500 
 16 2054 Uriel Esteban, Miguel Angel 1500 
 17 3022 Taules Ramirez, Alfonso 1500 
 18 3164 Perez Buil, Samuel 1500 



  

 17 Stadium Casablanca 'H' 1896,5 
 Delegado: Daniel García Andrés 976073713 

 1 803 Garcia Andres, Daniel 2034 
 2 1956 Moreno Gracia, David 1945 
 3 2212 Galvez Rubio, David 1864 
 4 1967 Centeno Ferrer, Javier 1743 
 5 2279 Gimenez Gorordo, Antonio Alberto 1618 
 6 1670 Martin Hernandez, Alberto 1584 
 7 3051 Lahoz Barragan, Andres 1514 

 18 Caissa-Exalumnos EE.PP. 'C' 1883,5 
 Delegado: Antonio García 976203503 

 1 546 Lucea Valero, Luis Eduardo 1954 
 2 2024 Alvarez Gonzalo, Miguel Angel 1895 
 3 461 Garcia Lopez, Antonio 1882 
 4 427 Lencina Orodea, Javier 1803 
 5 1790 Garreta Mendoza, Javier 1687 
 6 2677 Arteaga Jimenez, Francisco 1653 
 7 1928 Iglesias Soria, Ivan 1589 
 8 3338 Ara Rubio, Alejandro 1500 

 19 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa 'D' 1879,7 
 Delegado: Esteban Martínez Saenz 976376723 

 1 301 Tejero Lamana, Santiago 2268 
 2 555 Pardo Rego, Venancio 1855 
 3 757 Cortes Sobrevilla, Cecilio 1703 
 4 2627 Martinez Saenz, Esteban 1693 
 5 3135 Lozano Velez De Mendizabal, Francisco 1658 
 6 2821 Antoran Cano, Angel Ramon 1626 
 7 3019 Martin Gracia, Oscar 1554 
 8 3017 Quintero Rodriguez, John 1507 

 20 Escaque 65 'A' 1876 
 Delegado: Sergio Antón Caturla 976591555/647120244 

 1 2348 Lopez Alaya, Carlos 1967 
 2 1592 Ferreruela Romero, Jose Joaquin 1958 
 3 1782 Anton Caturla, Sergio 1863 
 4 1783 Anton Caturla, Alejandro 1716 
 5 2109 Teixido Benedi, Andres 1674 
 6 2110 Perales Tobajas, Sergio 1631 
 7 3127 Biarge Fanlo, Jorge 1553 
 8 2649 Teixido Quintana, Andres 1551 
 9 3163 Pereda Diaz, Hugo 1534 
 10 3169 Ruiz Villa, Jose Antonio 1532 
 11 2481 Anton Lasheras, Jose Manuel 1527 

 21 Actur Rey Fernando 'A' 1861,7 
 Delegado: Enrique Larios 651539660 

 1 2820 Perez Boy, Pedro 1939 
 2 1877 Larios Herraiz, Enrique 1928 
 3 361 De Pablo Chamarro, Pedro 1877 
 4 2060 Fuertes Lopez, Jose Felix 1703 
 5 2891 Jimenez Fernandez, Alejandro 1687 
 6 2703 Larrosa Moles, Marcos 1669 
 7 2928 Ramos Sanchez, Martin 1613 
 8 2558 Vazquez Sanchez, Maria 1561 
 9 3166 Ramos Serna, Jose 1560 



  

 10 2984 Manzanares Saiz, Jose Manuel 1559 
 11 2206 Prades Garcia, Juan Andres 1544 
 12 2926 Manzanares Uson, Alejandro 1533 
 13 2901 Aranda Martin, Jose Antonio 1513 
 14 2927 Aguar Fornies, Mario 1511 
 15 2871 Garcia Mendivil, Laura 1507 
 16 3055 Aviol Oliveros, David 1500 
 17 3219 Garcia Alvarez, Sergio 1500 
 18 2870 Garcia Mendivil, Fernando 1500 
 19 2925 Larios Herraiz, Jose Angel 1500 
 20 3045 Larraz Giganto, Carlos 1500 
 21 2875 Larrosa Lacuey, Fernando 1500 
 22 2924 Larrosa Moles, Cesar 1500 
 23 3289 Llucia Marco, Luis 1500 
 24 3290 Llucia Roy, Adrian 1500 
 25 3076 Lopez Caudevilla, David 1500 
 26 2929 Simon Marques, Pablo 1500 
 27 2819 Varela Olmo, Ana 1500 
 28 3141 Gracia Guillermo, Pedro 1500 

 22 Marcos Frechín 'C' 1847 
 Delegado: Beatriz Garcia Mendez 976420715 

 1 1079 Garcia Mendez, Beatriz 1905 
 2 974 Pintiel Arruego, Juan Luis 1864 
 3 251 Perez Ferrer, Miguel Angel 1839 
 4 391 Egea Fernandez, Raul 1780 
 5 2229 Serrano Terraza, Ricardo 1740 
 6 1440 Garcia Mendez, Marisol 1738 
 7 2517 Moreno Martinez, Laura 1711 
 8 2515 Sainz De La Maza Arnal, Pilar 1649 
 9 3088 Sanchez Bailo, Rodrigo 1511 
 10 3057 Bruñen Gascon, Omar 1500 

 23 Aragon 'B' 1845,5 
 Delegado: Sánchez Valles, José María 639679307 

 1 1349 Landa Garriga, Francisco Javier 1858 
 2 589 Carilla Garcia, Angel 1855 
 3 291 Sanz Navarro, Alberto 1850 
 4 378 Sanchez Valles, Jose Maria 1819 
 5 636 De Pablo Rodrigo, Fernando 1792 
 6 2197 Carilla Latorre, Sergio 1597 

 24 San José 'B' 1828,5 
 Delegado: Abel Rubio Tello 976426760 

 1 34 Baldellou Vicente, Roberto 2052 
 2 1930 Rubio Tello, Abel 1791 
 3 46 Beltran Langarita, Alfredo 1738 
 4 348 Lorente Latorre, Antonio 1733 
 5 2234 Urgel Varela, Fernando 1729 
 6 374 Felez Gaston, Carlos 1679 
 7 1295 Lorente Aguar, Ruben 1649 
 8 3223 Beltran Uriel, Eloy 1506 
 9 1451 Maraver Soria, Elias 1500 

  



  

 25 Actur Rey Fernando 'B' 1816,2 
 Delegado: Francisco Echegoyen 976062946 

 1 50 Bernad Suarez, Antonio 1905 
 2 1940 Fernandez Sierra, Pedro J. 1861 
 3 838 Echegoyen Borruel, Francisco 1783 
 4 2083 Pastor Santaflorentina, Alejandro 1716 
 5 3125 Aviol Perez, Jose Mariano 1696 
 6 1453 Calzada Campos, Jose Maria 1685 
 7 2394 Marin Gracia, Victor 1648 
 8 2395 Marin Gracia, Daniel 1646 
 9 3044 Insa Castillo, Juan Manuel 1641 
 10 2156 Quilez Velilla, Pablo Javier 1632 
 11 2560 Zapatero Gascon, Alejandro 1585 
 12 2510 Rodrigo Escudero, Adrian 1577 
 13 2874 Alvarez Beltran, Daniel 1559 
 14 2873 Ruiz Jimenez, Ivan 1556 
 15 2706 Laya Reig, Diego 1533 
 16 1086 Gracia Chueca, Jose Luis 1532 
 17 2942 Villalba Abad, David 1523 
 18 2982 Alvarez Beltran, Alfonso 1500 
 19 2921 Angos Saez De Guinoa, Beatriz 1500 
 20 3291 Artal Larrosa, Rosa 1500 
 21 2920 Cordova Artal, Marta 1500 
 22 3130 Cordova Pardo, Pedro 1500 
 23 3292 Moron Moli, Jesus Roberto 1500 
 24 2923 Rodriguez Garcia, Javier 1500 
 25 2889 Sanchez Ballabriga, Victor 1500 
 26 3293 Soria Villen, Alejandro 1500 
 27 3136 Galdeano Blazquez, Diego 1500 

 26 UGT 'B' 1813,7 
 Delegado: Cajo Esteban, Ruben 686174258 

 1 439 Bona Valero, Sergio 1908 
 2 973 Cajo Esteban, Ruben 1821 
 3 2386 Longares Perez, Gregorio 1779 
 4 2866 Serrano San Nicolas, Angel 1747 
 5 1732 Barcena Benedicto, Francisco 1653 
 6 3056 Becana Jimenez, Alfonso 1512 
 7 3218 Palacin Casamayor, Angel 1506 
 8 3216 Palacin Algas, Angel 1503 
 9 2917 Capilla Lasheras, Pablo  1500 
 10 3215 Hernandez Montoro, Irene 1500 
 11 3217 Pardillo Gracia, Adrian 1500 
 12 3320 Altabas Felipo, Enoc 1500 

 27 Calatayud 'A' 1808,7 
 Delegado: Avelino Belmonte Barragán 629030696 

 1 618 Sanmiguel Mateo, Luis 1992 
 2 951 Esteban Marin, Francisco 1797 
 3 1217 Belmonte Barragan, Avelino 1755 
 4 2850 Donoso Sanchez, Alejandro 1691 
 5 2852 Juni Pardos, Marcos 1636 
 6 2848 Palos Oroz, Fernando 1610 
 7 637 Diaz Vicente, Pablo 1544 
 8 2944 Navarro Gomez, Melchor Luis 1532 
 9 2945 Salvador Royo, Rafael 1517 
 10 2851 Chiva Ferrando, Salvador 1510 



  

 28 Teruel Ibercaja 'C' 1781 
 Delegado: Antonio Romo Ramírez 686292002/978601417 

 1 1102 Romo Ramirez, Antonio 1991 
 2 2622 Gomez Calomarde, Saul 1748 
 3 2625 Romo Blasco, Adrian 1735 
 4 2512 Navarro Remon, Mario 1650 
 5 2777 Redon Segura, Ignacio 1648 
 6 2624 Romo Blasco, Leandro 1587 
 7 2518 Porto Barea, Laura 1584 
 8 2623 Abril Tomas, Alberto 1575 
 9 2955 Izquierdo Lupon, Jose Manuel 1500 
 10 2954 Gato Silva, Manuel 1500 
 11 2960 Ube Gomez, Arturo 1500 
 12 3288 Silva Espinosa, Jonathan 1500 
 13 3285 Gardel Gomez, Daniel 1500 
 14 3286 Feliz de Vargas Viñado, Miguel 1500 
 15 3287 Torres Peñalver, Ana 1500 

 29 C.N. Helios 'C' 1754,2 
 Delegado: Cristian Prat Guisado 976517089 

 1 2244 Prat Guisado, Christian 1896 
 2 305 Torcal Andolz, Alfonso 1847 
 3 2662 Calvo Gutierrez, Rafael 1665 
 4 2243 Prat Guisado, Jonathan 1609 
 5 2757 Prat Crespo, Jose Miguel 1532 

 30 Casino Principal de Tauste 'A' 1722 
 Delegado: Jesús Sancho Casalé 678-925226 

 1 1373 Checa Maqueda, Pablo 1877 
 2 1986 Sierra Aguerri, Joaquin 1822 
 3 3171 Sancho Casale, Jesus 1618 
 4 3152 Latorre Murillo, Ivan 1571 
 5 3134 Fabre Cuartero, Alejandro 1517 
 6 3137 Garces Anso, Carlos 1514 
 7 3139 Garcia Betore, Jesus 1508 
 8 3174 Usan Murillo, Jesus Victor 1500 
 9 3208 Lopez Carcas, Jesus 1500 
 10 1017 Arenaz Coarasa, Alfredo Isidro 1500 
 11 551 Gracia Perez, Juan Carlos 1500 

 31 UGT 'C' 1718 
 Delegado: Casas Castillejo, Jose Antonio 654533443 

 1 455 Casas Castillejo, Jose Antonio 1796 
 2 472 Bosque Pina, Jose Luis 1790 
 3 2390 Gracia Bosque, Sergio 1651 
 4 2771 Millan Sancho, David 1635 
 5 3061 Galarreta Abellan, Antonio 1544 
 6 3168 Romero Tejado, Ivan 1526 
 7 2834 Adiego Saez, Jaime 1525 
 8 2387 Escola Remartinez, Juan Jose 1518 
 9 3120 Alba Pla, Marcela 1503 
 10 3316 Pardillo Romanillos, Joaquin 1500 
 11 3317 Leon Dionis, Mateo 1500 
 12 3089 Torrubia Torralba, Jorge 1500 
 13 3319 Bastida Caspe, Carlos 1500 
 14 3081 Millan Villarroya, Miguel Angel 1500 
 15 3315 Perez Herrero, Alejandro 1500 



  

 32 La Salle Montemolin 'A' 1714,7 
 Delegado: Victor Forcen 976490176 

 1 2784 Forcen Esteban, Victor  1901 
 2 2392 Guerrero Blanco, Juan 1741 
 3 2666 Sacristan Latorre, Alberto 1611 
 4 2861 Sau Escudero, Pablo 1606 
 5 2856 Del Mazo Tome, Carlos 1578 
 6 2205 Polo Bamala, Alejandro  1555 
 7 2857 Pablo Yus, Ivan  1528 
 8 2542 Gomez Salinas, Nestor  1511 

 33 Ramiro 'D' 1680,7 
 Delegado: Alvaro Sanmartin 976334988 

 1 2401 Sanmartin Agustin, Alvaro 1787 
 2 2365 Gonzalo Borao, Jorge 1690 
 3 2626 Colom Sienes, Eduardo 1663 
 4 2781 Montañes Hijazo, Margarita 1583 
 5 3027 Sanchez Sierra, Guillermo 1561 
 6 2779 Gregorio Cabello, Alberto 1527 
 7 2759 Morales Aparicio, Guillermo 1517 
 8 2892 Sanz Herrero, Alberto 1515 
 9 3073 Kajoui Romeo, Omar 1500 
 10 3145 Herranz Gracia, Diego 1500 
 11 3221 Bruna Barranco, Ignacio 1500 
 12 3067 Hernandez Cornao, Jorge 1500 
 13 3244 Castro Horno, Rafael 1500 
 14 3246 Casas Deza, Diego 1500 



  

Provincial de Zaragoza, 2ª Categoría 
 1 CAI Olivar 'E' 1987,5 
 Delegado: Eduardo Marco Bernad 976438634 

 1 15 Anglada Lobarte, Jose Andres 2229 
 2 238 Palacios Latasa, Elias Angel 2209 
 3 2628 Requena Munguira, Jorge 1777 
 4 2506 Dominguez Castillo, Alejandro 1735 
 5 136 Gimeno Royo, Jose Andres 1715 
 6 2530 Requena Briones, Rafael Mariano 1666 
 7 2633 Marco Bernad, Eduardo 1639 
 8 2919 Travel Martinez, Juan 1545 
 9 3072 Juano Bielsa, Alvaro 1510 
 10 3184 Martin Costa, Jorge 1500 
 11 3252 Requeno Otin, Juan Jose 1500 

 2 Delicias 'C' 1975,5 
 Delegado: Juan Manuel Naya Sancho 696102586 / 696102586 

 1 1658 Naya Sancho, Jose Ignacio 2040 
 2 518 Garcia Bueno, Juan Pablo 1990 
 3 3214 Moser, Philippe 1988 
 4 375 Garcia Valer, Jesus 1884 
 5 1659 Naya Sancho, Juan Manuel 1778 
 6 1616 Fleta Marin, Sergio 1638 
 7 3162 Otal Bornau, Jose Miguel 1595 

 3 Peña Santa Isabel 'B' 1941,7 
 Delegado: Mariano Aspas Aspas 976387644 

 1 308 Uson Penon, Jose Luis 2085 
 2 255 Peris Laorden, Gerardo 1924 
 3 650 Lara Pueyo, Felix 1885 
 4 417 Miranda Cuartero, Juan Carlos 1873 
 5 988 De Pablo Salas, Francisco Manuel 1847 
 6 438 Lancis Villar, Juan Jose 1818 
 7 703 Aspas Aspas, Mariano 1703 

 4 Shatranj 'B' 1907,7 
 Delegado: Alvaro Rada Gonzalo 650912893 

 1 1399 Ainsa Claver, Ignacio 1962 
 2 1643 Aznar Alvarez, Alvaro 1914 
 3 369 Del Corral Abancens, Alfonso 1899 
 4 424 Muñoz Bornao, Miguel Angel 1856 
 5 376 Mainar Garcia, Antonio 1849 
 6 459 Santos Hernandez, Higinio 1765 
 7 2702 Aznar Andres, Pilar 1624 
 8 3161 Orellana Orellana, Manuel 1502 
 9 3346 Osorio Marin, Alejandro 1500 
 10 1691 Alvaro Rada, Gonzalo 1500 

  



  

5Stadium Casablanca 'I' 1831 
 Delegado: Fernando Carilla Puyó 976389274 

 1 596 Carilla Puyo, Fernando 1879 
 2 550 Urdaniz Garces, Jose Vicente 1833 
 3 297 Segura Bonet, Ramon 1823 
 4 483 Moreno Gomez, Jesus 1789 
 5 2042 Ariza Torres, Angel 1768 
 6 1780 Gomez Barcelona, Jose Luis 1736 
 7 2549 Añaños Palacios, Diego 1689 
 8 2279 Gimenez Gorordo, Antonio Alberto 1618 
 9 380 Perez Choliz, Antonio 1613 
 10 2610 Añaños Vinue, Jesus 1598 
 11 2782 Salvador Aznar, Alberto 1573 

 6 El Soto 'B' 1801 
 Delegado: Rafael Castera Montagud 976517422 

 1 790 Argüeso Pascual, Manuel 1947 
 2 102 Fernandez-Miranda Lopez, Manuel 1832 
 3 1789 Soto Fidalgo, Guillermo 1801 
 4 3129 Castera Montagud, Rafael 1624 
 5 1704 Bringas Rasines, Agustin Angel 1607 
 6 3283 Ariza Torrijo, Justo 1500 

 7 Ciudad Del Compromiso 'B' 1764 
 Delegado: David Gargallo 976631759 

 1 1231 Sierra Diego, Vicente 1918 
 2 1320 Armengod Ariño, Jose Manuel 1876 
 3 1845 Gargallo Serrano, David 1720 
 4 2764 Albiac Sancho, Victor 1542 
 5 2765 Barriendos Bel, David 1500 
 6 3258 Benitez Repolles, Jesus 1500 
 8 3260 Panillo Larrosa, Joel Genaro 1500 
 9 3261 Panillo Larrosa, Ian 1500 
 10 3262 Sierra Sancho, Vicente 1500 
 11 3263 Fernando Toril, Jose 1500 
 12 3264 Tena Ramon, Victor Manuel 1500 
 13 3265 Balaguer Calderera, Santiago 1500 
 14 3266 Angel Peñalver Moya, Miguel 1500 

 8 Enroque Andalan 'A' 1729,5 
 Delegado: Eduardo Charles Jordan 976435578 

 1 2200 Romanos Ramon, Miguel Angel 1904 
 2 2201 Delso Valer, Jaime 1684 
 3 846 Charles Jordan, Eduardo 1668 
 4 840 Charles Morea, Enrique 1662 
 5 842 Priego Espinosa, Jose 1599 
 6 3115 Godoy Osta, Crisanto 1520 
 7 3243 Luzon Liarte, Raul 1500 

  



  

9Actur Rey Fernando 'C' 1699 
 Delegado: Marcos Larrosa 610391670 

 1 873 Monreal Godina, Daniel 1792 
 2 2891 Jimenez Fernandez, Alejandro 1687 
 3 2703 Larrosa Moles, Marcos 1669 
 4 2394 Marin Gracia, Victor 1648 
 5 2395 Marin Gracia, Daniel 1646 
 6 3044 Insa Castillo, Juan Manuel 1641 
 7 2156 Quilez Velilla, Pablo Javier 1632 
 8 2510 Rodrigo Escudero, Adrian 1577 
 9 2558 Vazquez Sanchez, Maria 1561 
 10 1086 Gracia Chueca, Jose Luis 1532 
 11 2889 Sanchez Ballabriga, Victor 1500 
 12 2921 Angos Saez De Guinoa, Beatriz 1500 

 10 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa 'E' 1691,7 
 Delegado: José Luis Arnal Duarte 976521558 

 1 1138 Echarte Buil, Oscar 2143 
 2 3019 Martin Gracia, Oscar 1554 
 3 2668 Alonso-Lej De Las Casas, Fernando 1536 
 4 1515 Conejero Moros, Alfonso 1534 
 5 2289 Arnal Duarte, Jose Luis 1500 
 6 2377 Zaro Salvador, Pablo 1500 

 11 Ejea 'B' 1675 
 Delegado: Mario Aranda 976662382 

 1 2268 Planas Torrea, Alberto 1821 
 2 2270 Laborda Aranda, Oscar 1662 
 3 2271 Aranda Miguel, Mario 1638 
 4 2563 Perez Ros, Carlos 1579 
 5 3177 Merin Flores, Miguel Angel 1575 
 6 3123 Atrian Bueno, Javier 1530 
 7 3124 Atrian Perez, Jose Angel 1528 
 8 2672 Aldaz Fernandez, Jorge 1521 
 9 2671 Aldaz Fernandez, Luis 1500 

 12 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa 'F' 1650,2 
 Delegado: Ricardo Castillo Gil 976532533 

 1 2864 Gonzalez-Mendoza Garcia, Jose Antonio 1660 
 2 3135 Lozano Velez De Mendizabal, Francisco 1658 
 3 683 Monreal Lasheras, Mariano 1657 
 4 2821 Antoran Cano, Angel Ramon 1626 
 5 3167 Castillo Gil, Ricardo 1533 
 6 3339 Miravalles Mate, Eduardo 1500 
 7 3340 Lacueva Martinez, Antonio 1500 

 13 Escaque 65 'B' 1650 
 Delegado: Andrés Teixidó Benedí 976387695/616705711 

 1 2362 Moyer, Daniel Patrick 1742 
 2 2109 Teixido Benedi, Andres 1674 
 3 2110 Perales Tobajas, Sergio 1631 
 4 3127 Biarge Fanlo, Jorge 1553 
 5 2649 Teixido Quintana, Andres 1551 
 6 3163 Pereda Diaz, Hugo 1534 
 7 3169 Ruiz Villa, Jose Antonio 1532 
 8 2481 Anton Lasheras, Jose Manuel 1527 



  

 14 El Soto 'C' 1643,2 
 Delegado: Benito Lozano Dicha 658999988 

 1 1905 Aguilar Caballero, Miguel 1834 
 2 1354 Perez Bella, Jose Maria 1613 
 3 2832 Lozano Dicha, Benito 1565 
 4 2968 Teresa Moyano, Alejandro 1561 
 5 3211 Villanueva Toral, Jesus 1535 
 6 3212 Villanueva Pascual, Jesus 1500 

 15 O.N.C.E. Aragon 'C' 1629,2 
 Delegado: Javier Berlanga Rodrigo 976383409 

 1 2230 Sisamon Domingo, Luis 1653 
 2 2379 Perez Escribano, David 1651 
 3 2016 Rodriguez Millan, Arturo 1641 
 4 3020 Berlanga Rodrigo, Javier 1572 
 5 3142 Gregorio Pastor, Jose Maria 1567 
 6 2531 Gimeno Caudepon, Luis M. 1558 
 7 3021 San Jose Alagon, Ignacio 1547 
 8 3164 Perez Buil, Samuel 1500 

 16 C.N. Helios 'D' 1624,5 
 Delegado: Juan Codina Escudero 976228951 

 1 17 Aparicio Lecha, Fulgencio 1708 
 2 412 Solana Garcia, Angel 1633 
 3 2494 Sesma Cañada, Angel 1588 
 4 81 Codina Escudero, Juan 1569 
 5 2757 Prat Crespo, Jose Miguel 1532 
 6 3026 Sanchez Saez, Eduardo 1500 

 17 Peña Santa Isabel 'C' 1622,7 
 Delegado: Gabriel Casanova Aldana 976340237 

 1 1763 Fondon Murillo, Alvaro 1650 
 2 2522 Amello Montiu, Jonathan 1623 
 3 1935 Casanova Aldana, Gabriel 1609 
 4 2052 Castell Vela, Dario 1609 
 5 1709 Bosqued Sobreviela, Jose Ignacio 1537 
 6 1764 Bosqued Sobreviela, Miguel Angel 1512 

 18 Stadium Casablanca 'J' 1603 
 Delegado: Asunción Gracia Lagüens 976590372 

 1 2402 Gracia Martinez, Angel Gabriel 1629 
 2 2490 Martin Gonzalez, Yago 1604 
 3 2699 Villena Lanau, David 1595 
 4 1670 Martin Hernandez, Alberto 1584 
 5 2883 Diaz Gordo, Enrique 1525 
 6 3051 Lahoz Barragan, Andres 1514 
 7 3321 Campo Berdala, Carlos 1500 
 8 3159 Moreno Gil, Juan Domingo 1500 
 9 2681 Gracia Lagüens, Asuncion 1500 
 10 3090 Lopez Yagüe, Francisco 1500 



  

 19 O.N.C.E. Aragon 'D' 1602,5 
 Delegado: Alfonso Taules Ramirez 976684038 

 1 1768 Garrido Busto, Francisco 1768 
 2 1767 Bueno Cardenas, Rafael 1632 
 3 1772 Ortiz Lorente, Jose Luis 1510 
 4 3023 Lalanza Carreras, Oscar 1500 
 5 2054 Uriel Esteban, Miguel Angel 1500 
 6 3022 Taules Ramirez, Alfonso 1500 

 20 Tabuenca 'A' 1598,7 
 Delegado: Argimiro Cuartero Sancho 976865892 

 1 2028 Cuartero Sancho, Argimiro 1707 
 2 2215 Jimenez Lajusticia, David 1688 
 3 2493 Moreno Perez, Pedro Jose 1500 
 4 3230 Cuartero Cuartero, Jesus David 1500 
 5 3231 Cuartero Román, Cecilio 1500 
 6 3232 Gracia Sancho, Carlos 1500 
 7 3233 Lasheras Román, David 1500 
 8 3234 Legorburu Aznarez, Miguel Angel 1500 
 9 3235 Navarro Anson, Eduardo 1500 

 21 Teruel Ibercaja 'D' 1598,5 
 Delegado: Antonio Romo Ramírez 686292002/978601417 

 1 2777 Redon Segura, Ignacio 1648 
 2 2624 Romo Blasco, Leandro 1587 
 3 2518 Porto Barea, Laura 1584 
 4 2623 Abril Tomas, Alberto 1575 
 5 2955 Izquierdo Lupon, Jose Manuel 1500 
 6 2954 Gato Silva, Manuel 1500 
 7 2960 Ube Gomez, Arturo 1500 
 8 3288 Silva Espinosa, Jonathan 1500 
 9 3285 Gardel Gomez, Daniel 1500 
 10 3286 Feliz de Vargas Viñado, Miguel 1500 
 11 3287 Torres Peñalver, Ana 1500 

 22 Actur Rey Fernando 'D' 1595 
 Delegado: Jose Ramos 656804594 

 1 3125 Aviol Perez, Jose Mariano 1696 
 2 2928 Ramos Sanchez, Martin 1613 
 3 3166 Ramos Serna, Jose 1560 
 4 2927 Aguar Fornies, Mario 1511 
 5 3045 Larraz Giganto, Carlos 1500 
 6 3055 Aviol Oliveros, David 1500 
 7 3141 Gracia Guillermo, Pedro 1500 

 23 El Soto 'D' 1589 
 Delegado: Luis Valladolid Martín 976350584 

 1 366 Valladolid Martin, Luis 1666 
 2 462 Aso Carranza, Maximiliano 1601 
 3 783 Rico Del Amo, Felix 1589 
 4 3284 Ballester Resano, Mariano 1500 
 5 3282 Asensio Guerrero, Santiago 1500 



  

 24 Ramiro 'E' 1578,7 
 Delegado: Jose Antonio Laborda 976756251 

 1 645 Sancho Luño, Vicente 1728 
 2 1611 Laborda Perez, Jose Antonio 1572 
 3 2892 Sanz Herrero, Alberto 1515 
 4 2961 Cacho Almorin, Javier 1500 
 5 3128 Cabeza Lazaro, Hector 1500 
 6 3040 Rico Sinusia, Jonatan 1500 
 7 3041 Terraz Mur, Jorge 1500 
 8 3221 Bruna Barranco, Ignacio 1500 
 9 3067 Hernandez Cornao, Jorge 1500 

 25 Actur Rey Fernando 'E' 1577,5 
 Delegado: Pedro Cordova 654072285 

 1 1453 Calzada Campos, Jose Maria 1685 
 2 2984 Manzanares Saiz, Jose Manuel 1559 
 3 2926 Manzanares Uson, Alejandro 1533 
 4 2706 Laya Reig, Diego 1533 
 5 3130 Cordova Pardo, Pedro 1500 
 6 3292 Moron Moli, Jesus Roberto 1500 
 7 2920 Cordova Artal, Marta 1500 
 8 2923 Rodriguez Garcia, Javier 1500 
 9 3291 Artal Larrosa, Rosa 1500 

 26 Aragon 'C' 1577 
 Delegado: Tomás Nasarre 976552391 

 1 836 Nasarre Abizanda, Tomas 1775 
 2 3229 Parrilla Mendez, David 1533 
 3 3273 Redolar Cortes, Angel 1500 
 4 3272 San Miguel Lobera, Sergio 1500 
 5 3274 Aliacar Caraballo, Marta 1500 
 6 3277 Del Molino Bello, Fernando 1500 
 7 3275 Salvador Gimenez, Tomas 1500 
 8 3276 Ferrer Bielsa, Victor 1500 

 27 Peña Santa Isabel 'D' 1573,5 
 Delegado: Tomas Fernandez Aira 976740938 

 1 2255 Celma Pueyo, Ramon 1638 
 2 2482 Jurado Orga, Elias 1592 
 3 2651 Fernandez Aira, Tomas 1542 
 4 1765 Pueyo Ferrer, Antonio 1522 
 5 682 Jimenez Vellocillo, Luis Javier 1515 
 6 3133 Espian Cremalle, Raul 1500 

 28 Actur Rey Fernando 'F' 1567 
 Delegado: Fernando Larrosa 610391670 

 1 2342 Varela Muñoz, Jose Antonio 1717 
 2 2206 Prades Garcia, Juan Andres 1544 
 3 2871 Garcia Mendivil, Laura 1507 
 4 2875 Larrosa Lacuey, Fernando 1500 
 5 2870 Garcia Mendivil, Fernando 1500 
 6 2819 Varela Olmo, Ana 1500 
 7 2924 Larrosa Moles, Cesar 1500 
 8 3076 Lopez Caudevilla, David 1500 



  

 29 UGT 'D' 1560,2 
 Delegado: Escolan Remartinez, Juan Jose 652486772 

 1 1732 Barcena Benedicto, Francisco 1653 
 2 3061 Galarreta Abellan, Antonio 1544 
 3 3168 Romero Tejado, Ivan 1526 
 4 2387 Escola Remartinez, Juan Jose 1518 
 5 3056 Becana Jimenez, Alfonso 1512 
 6 3120 Alba Pla, Marcela 1503 
 7 2917 Capilla Lasheras, Pablo  1500 
 8 3320 Altabas Felipo, Enoc 1500 

 30 Ramiro 'F' 1557 
 Delegado: Ivan Del Castillo 976338420 

 1 2149 Beard Cenis, Natalia 1589 
 2 3027 Sanchez Sierra, Guillermo 1561 
 3 2258 Del Castillo Grande, Ivan 1551 
 4 2779 Gregorio Cabello, Alberto 1527 
 5 2759 Morales Aparicio, Guillermo 1517 
 6 3165 Ramon Beltran, Victor 1500 
 7 3073 Kajoui Romeo, Omar 1500 
 8 3145 Herranz Gracia, Diego 1500 
 9 3244 Castro Horno, Rafael 1500 
 10 3246 Casas Deza, Diego 1500 

 31 Actur Rey Fernando 'G' 1555,7 
 Delegado: Alejandro Zapatero 976528631 

 1 2560 Zapatero Gascon, Alejandro 1585 
 2 2874 Alvarez Beltran, Daniel 1559 
 3 2873 Ruiz Jimenez, Ivan 1556 
 4 2942 Villalba Abad, David 1523 
 5 2577 Gayan Briz, Eduardo 1502 
 6 3293 Soria Villen, Alejandro 1500 
 7 2982 Alvarez Beltran, Alfonso 1500 

 32 Casino Principal de Tauste 'B' 1544 
 Delegado: Jesús García Betoré 609-349066 

 1 1801 Lasierra Arceiz, Javier 1637 
 2 3134 Fabre Cuartero, Alejandro 1517 
 3 3137 Garces Anso, Carlos 1514 
 4 3139 Garcia Betore, Jesus 1508 
 5 3174 Usan Murillo, Jesus Victor 1500 
 6 3157 Menjon Usan, Miguel 1500 
 7 3208 Lopez Carcas, Jesus 1500 
 8 1017 Arenaz Coarasa, Alfredo Isidro 1500 
 9 551 Gracia Perez, Juan Carlos 1500 
 10 3247 Garcia Montolar, Cesar 1500 
 11 3248 Fernandez Rubio, Rafael 1500 

 33 La Salle Montemolin 'B' 1543 
 Delegado: Ivan Pablo Yus 976425730 

 1 2856 Del Mazo Tome, Carlos 1578 
 2 2205 Polo Bamala, Alejandro  1555 
 3 2857 Pablo Yus, Ivan  1528 
 4 2542 Gomez Salinas, Nestor  1511 
 5 2884 Zaro Aznar, Eva 1501 
 6 2915 Castejon Martin, Laura  1500 



  

 7 3326 Simon Remon, Jonathan 1500 
 8 3325 Lopez Nieto, Pablo 1500 
 9 3324 Gonzalez Rios, David 1500 
 10 3327 Garcia Lacosta, Felix 1500 

 34 Peña Santa Isabel 'E' 1540,7 
 Delegado: Fernando Gomez Sañudo 976570312 

 1 360 Gomez Sañudo, Fernando 1593 
 2 2992 Paricio Perales, David 1562 
 3 2841 Hinojosa Montiu, Alberto 1508 
 4 3249 Castillo Sanjuan, Alejandro 1500 
 5 3250 Castillo Sanjuan, Daniel 1500 
 6 3126 Beltran Nuez, Antonio 1500 

 35 Ramiro 'G' 1536,5 
 Delegado: Anastasio Fernandez 976754534 

 1 2209 Fernandez Serrano, Anastasio 1605 
 2 3220 Salas Calvo, Alberto 1519 
 3 3042 Bartolome Lalanza, Jose Maria 1519 
 4 2893 Cubel Abadia, Lucia 1503 
 5 3170 Sanchez Gascon, Ricardo 1500 
 6 3043 Bartolome Plo, Jose Maria 1500 
 7 2780 Lacalle De Sebastian, Raul 1500 
 8 3245 Castellano Martin, Ana 1500 

 36 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa 'G' 1517,2 
 Delegado: José Antonio Álava García 976567046 

 1 3005 Alava Ruiz, Jorge 1530 
 2 3150 Alava Garcia, Jose Antonio 1528 
 3 3140 Zubialde Ayala, Gonzalo 1508 
 4 3155 Bernal Martin, Marcos 1503 
 5 3075 Llorente Zaro, Alejandro 1500 
 6 3007 Atares Rodriguez, Jaime 1500 
 7 3008 Atares Rodriguez, Pedro 1500 

 37 UGT 'E' 1508,5 
 Delegado: Palacin Casamayor, Angel 976295000 

 1 2834 Adiego Saez, Jaime 1525 
 2 3218 Palacin Casamayor, Angel 1506 
 3 3216 Palacin Algas, Angel 1503 
 4 3215 Hernandez Montoro, Irene 1500 
 5 3217 Pardillo Gracia, Adrian 1500 
 6 3316 Pardillo Romanillos, Joaquin 1500 
 7 3317 Leon Dionis, Mateo 1500 
 8 3089 Torrubia Torralba, Jorge 1500 
 9 3319 Bastida Caspe, Carlos 1500 
 10 3081 Millan Villarroya, Miguel Angel 1500 
 11 3315 Perez Herrero, Alejandro 1500 
 12 3318 Calvo Moreno, Jorge 1500 



  

 38 Actur Rey Fernando 'H' 1503,2 
 Delegado: Jose Antonio Aranda 976519436 

 1 2901 Aranda Martin, Jose Antonio 1513 
 2 3289 Llucia Marco, Luis 1500 
 3 2925 Larios Herraiz, Jose Angel 1500 
 4 3290 Llucia Roy, Adrian 1500 
 5 3219 Garcia Alvarez, Sergio 1500 
 6 2929 Simon Marques, Pablo 1500 
 7 3136 Galdeano Blazquez, Diego 1500 

 39 CAI Olivar 'F' 1501,7 
 Delegado: José Manuel Serrat Zubillaga 976063296 

 1 3185 Pastor Acin, Daniel 1507 
 2 3186 Sebastian Nuez, Jorge 1500 
 3 3228 Serrat Claver, David 1500 
 4 3085 Pastor Yoldi, Luis 1500 
 5 3183 Fuentemilla Martinez, Alvaro 1500 
 6 3253 Serrat Zubillaga, Jose Manuel 1500 

 40 Ejea 'C' 1500 
 Delegado: Planas Torrea Javier 651082200 

 1 3178 Rajo Martinez, Alejandro 1500 
 2 3179 Ladrero Irun, Juan 1500 
 3 3180 Berges Palacio, Javier 1500 
 4 3255 Bueno Navarro, Julio 1500 
 5 3254 Bosque Senero, Fco Javier 1500 
 6 3256 Concha Rivera, Ignacio 1500 

 41 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa 'H' 1500 
 Delegado: Ignacio Hermoso De Mendoza Naval 657944010 

 1 3148 Hermoso De Mendoza Naval, Ignacio 1500 
 2 2829 Cabrero Alaman, Isaac 1500 
 3 3121 Judez Perez, Alberto 1500 
 4 3149 Judez Perez, Javier 1500 
 5 3345 Perez Lloret, Sergio 1500 
 6 3343 Andreu Benito, Sergio 1500 
 7 3344 Gomez Zabala, Javier 1500 

 42 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa 'I' 1500 
 Delegado: Alejandro Polo Jordán 976751748 

 1 2749 Polo Jordan, Alejandro 1500 
 2 3009 Azcarate Milla, Francisco 1500 
 3 3160 Maestro Gomez, Nelly 1500 
 4 3153 Morlas Funes, Leyre 1500 
 5 3122 Perez-Lizano Gonzalez, Alonso 1500 
 6 3341 Fandos Duce, Daniel 1500 

 43 Utebo San Lamberto 'A' 1500 
 Delegado: 

 1 3309 Rubio Lopez, Julio 1500 
 2 3308 Garcia Caballero, Luis Ignacio 1500 
 3 3307 Utrilla Garcia, Martin 1500 
 4 3306 Gonzalez Saludes, Jose Antonio 1500 
 5 3305 Utrilla Royo, Adrian 1500 
 6 3310 Gonzalez Mendez, David 1500 



  

 44 Delicias 'D' 1500 
 Delegado: Fernando De Castro Viñuela 618382899 

 1 3206 Santos Morales, Marco Antonio 1500 
 2 3278 Santos Morales, Julio Cesar 1500 
 3 3279 Van De Zilver Soler, Alexander 1500 
 4 3281 Bailon Mayayo, Jorge 1500 
 5 3280 Peña Capalvo, Adrian 1500 
 6 3131 De Castro Viñuela, Fernando 1500 
 7 3347 Muñoz Gargallo, Jose Maria 



  

Huesca primera 
 Jaime Casas 'B' 2040 
 Delegado: Pedro Ocabo Vera 650940132 

 1 333 Inglan Bielsa, Fernando  2090 
 2 567 Rodriguez Leiva, Manuel 2060 
 3 3036 Morda, Octavian Iuliu 2043 
 4 325 Buil Rello, Jose Antonio  1967 
 5 1003 Ocabo Vera, Pedro  1914 
 6 1567 Sanrroman Lopez, Julian 1812 
 7 2261 Garreta Crespo, Blas 1791 
 8 2238 Sanclemente Aragues, Angel  1735 
 9 3050 Salas Latorre, Jose 1643 
 10 1869 Torres Castello, Antonio  1584 

 La Aurora*Estadilla 'B' 1977,7 
 Delegado: José Antonio Soláns Allué 974311264 

 1 329 Solans Allue, Jose Antonio 2020 
 2 154 Guitart Ferraz, Jesus 1973 
 3 259 Puertolas Serena, Arturo 1965 
 4 566 Landa Galindo, Victor 1953 
 5 324 Palacian Campodarve, Javier 1906 
 6 1185 Fuentes Espuña, Juan Antonio 1898 
 7 574 Puig-Pey Pale, Jaime 1770 
 8 1186 Coronas Cambra, Luis 1631 
 9 2114 Pallares Mendez, Bruno 1610 
 10 3105 Hayas Barru, Miguel 1593 
 11 3236 Pellicer Cerezuela, Miguel 1500 

 Casino Jaque 'A' 1932,5 
 Delegado: Jorge González Gambau 974232031 

 1 2167 Gonzalez Gambau, Jorge 1979 
 2 2441 Maza Broto, Pablo 1942 
 3 2461 Abos Rosico, Antonio 1912 
 4 1882 Perez Puyal, Jose Joaquin 1897 
 5 2462 Moreno Garcia, Pablo 1799 
 6 2903 Viñuales Satue, Jose Antonio 1748 
 7 2520 Abos Santolaria, Roman 1590 
 8 2599 Carrasco Berges, Joaquin 1576 
 9 2325 Gonzalez Acin, Juan Carlos 1535 
 10 2800 Bernues Fernandez, Monica 1500 
 11 2440 Marin Puyalto, Jorge 
 12 3295 Uldemolins Nivela, Mateo 1500 
 13 3299 Uldemolins Julve, Pedro 1500 
 14 3298 Gonzalez Gambau, Pablo 1500 

 La Parrilla 'A' 1909,2 
 Delegado: Carlos Jalle Añaños 625106441 

 1 2803 Ruiz De La Cuesta Belzunce, Ramon 2110 
 2 235 Navarro Pellicer, Antonio 1903 
 3 576 Lana Lacuna, Sergio 1837 
 4 328 Farre Lapena, Enrique Manuel 1787 
 5 1289 Olivares Clusa, Francisco Jose 1718 
 6 2002 Nebot Vidal, Antonio Jose 1662 
 7 2180 Jalle Añaños, Carlos 1500 
 8 3257 Viñuales Satue, Fernando 1500 



  

 Casino Jaque 'B' 1897,2 
 Delegado: José Manuel Rodríguez Avellanas 686548479 

 1 318 Yañez Acin, Gonzalo 1987 
 2 270 Rodriguez Rodriguez, Manuel 1916 
 3 1555 Martinez Carnicer, Eduardo 1863 
 4 575 Rodriguez Avellanas, Jose Manuel 1823 
 5 43 Belenguer Randet, Jesus 1782 
 6 2003 Pascual Sese, Lucas 1698 
 7 2245 Lamelas Andreu, Jose Carlos 1683 
 8 2762 Cazcarra Pallaruelo, Sebastian 1593 
 9 181 Laviña Ubieto, Antonio 1585 
 10 2598 Lacarda Ubico, Vicente 1520 
 11 3098 Claver Paules, Jose Ignacio 1500 
 12 2973 Valero Garcia, Luis 1500 
 13 3297 Escarabajal Escuer, Jose Luis 1500 

 S.M.A.Barbastro 'B' 1884,7 
 Delegado: Pablo Sanvicente Castán 638028668 

 1 2160 Güetas Sanchez, Hugo 2063 
 2 1570 Sig Vargas, Pablo 1895 
 3 1738 Santorroman Jovellar, Javier 1834 
 4 2590 Sanvicente Castan, Pablo 1747 
 5 2000 Campo Pelegrin, Ramon 1690 
 6 2722 Sanvicente Castan, Natalia 1689 

 Binefar 'A' 1863,7 
 Delegado: Roberto Tierno Hernández 974430568 

 1 100 Faro Perella, Alberto 1967 
 2 2113 Saura Solano, Jose Luis 1909 
 3 1562 Lanau Corzan, Gerardo 1835 
 4 2456 Ariño Castan, Federico 1744 
 5 2329 Bayona Bafaluy, Jose Maria 1523 
 6 2796 Tierno Hernandez, Roberto 1510 
 7 2810 Badia Marco, Miguel 1503 
 8 2330 Clemente Salvador, Raul 1500 
 9 3111 Bayona Aurin, Jano 1500 
 10 3112 Valdes Aranda, Aitor 1500 

 Avebnor 'A' 1743 
 Delegado: Alberto Betrán Rabal 620397024 

 1 1108 Betran Rabal, Alberto 1973 
 2 1404 Pardo Calvo, Carlos 1812 
 3 3033 Lopez Castello, Pedro 1598 
 4 1406 Pueyo Gracia, Juan Carlos 1589 
 5 2805 Bernues Caudillo, Pablo 1559 
 6 2644 Garcia Juan, Hugo 1554 
 7 3053 Acin Leris, Francho 1550 
 8 2753 Zabala Arruebo, Javier 1550 
 9 2750 Nolasco Buil, Gustavo 1514 
 10 2453 Paños Perez, Ismael 1510 
 11 2735 Tomas Gracia, Ruben 1508 
 12 2755 Izquierdo Garcia, Laura 1500 
 13 2754 Martinez Garcia, Victor 1500 
 14 2804 Navarro Abadia, Diego 1500 
 15 2806 Navarro Abadia, Gonzalo 1500 
 16 2476 Perez Perez, Jorge 1500 

  



  

Club Atletismo Huesca - CAI 'B' 1694,5 
 Delegado: Antonio Vinue Biesa 974241420 

 1 2465 Biarge Carnicer, Arturo 1727 
 2 2478 Latorre Mateo, Jaime 1707 
 3 2813 Gella Bitrian, Diego 1688 
 4 2732 Bellosta Lopez, Pablo 1656 
 5 2716 Armillas Carbonell, Gabriel 1641 
 6 3108 Pena Puyuelo, Juan Jose 1590 
 7 2133 Vinue Biesa, Antonio 1566 
 8 3109 Fumanal Lacambra, Jesus 1500 
 9 2134 Nerin Morcate, Elisabet 1500 
 10 3029 Sanagustin Canudo, Javier 1500 
 11 3226 Garrido Callen, Alberto 1500 
 12 3054 Armillas Carbonell, Ana 1500 

 S.M.A.Barbastro 'C' 1655 
 Delegado: Jorge Cuello Borau 628905112 

 1 2586 Cuello Borau, Jorge 1758 
 2 326 Gil Gil, Luis 1699 
 3 1998 Torres Rami, Sergio 1649 
 4 3038 Rodriguez Alegre, Oscar 1514 
 5 3294 Royo Nadal, Francisco Jose 1500 
 6 2595 Pueyo Laporta, Luis 1500 
 7 3106 Sanmartin Martinez, Alberto 1500 



  

Huesca segunda 
 La Aurora*Estadilla 'C' 1888,5 
 Delegado: Luis Coronas Cambra 974305471 

 1 1007 Lloret Gazo, Jorge 1980 
 2 324 Palacian Campodarve, Javier 1906 
 3 1185 Fuentes Espuña, Juan Antonio 1898 
 4 574 Puig-Pey Pale, Jaime 1770 
 5 1186 Coronas Cambra, Luis 1631 
 6 2114 Pallares Mendez, Bruno 1610 
 7 3105 Hayas Barru, Miguel 1593 
 8 3236 Pellicer Cerezuela, Miguel 1500 

 Casino Jaque 'C' 1732 
 Delegado: José Antonio Viñuales Satué 974708893 

 1 2462 Moreno Garcia, Pablo 1799 
 2 2903 Viñuales Satue, Jose Antonio 1748 
 3 2003 Pascual Sese, Lucas 1698 
 4 2245 Lamelas Andreu, Jose Carlos 1683 
 5 2762 Cazcarra Pallaruelo, Sebastian 1593 
 6 181 Laviña Ubieto, Antonio 1585 
 7 2973 Valero Garcia, Luis 1500 
 8 2440 Marin Puyalto, Jorge 

 Tamarite 'B' 1705,5 
 Delegado: Juan Luis Naval Vidiella 974421865 

 1 115 Galindo Galindo, Francisco Javier 1864 
 2 2323 Samperi Blanc, Jaime 1674 
 3 2799 Subias Giner, Juan Ramon 1660 
 4 2170 Naval Martinez, Alberto 1624 
 5 2521 Paul Cava, Javier 1616 
 6 2171 Lostao Cepero, Daniel 1612 
 7 2237 Naval Vidiella, Juan Luis 1603 
 8 3102 Frago Montanuy, Eduardo 1500 
 9 3037 Prieto Fernandez, Natalia 1500 

 Jaime Casas 'C' 1695,7 
 Delegado: Delgado Crespo Mairelys 652404514 

 1 2328 Moner Lasheras, Pablo  1780 
 2 1413 Monter Solans, Juan 1776 
 3 3050 Salas Latorre, Jose 1643 
 4 1869 Torres Castello, Antonio  1584 
 5 582 Olivan Alvira, Alejandro  1573 
 6 3049 Moreno Abadia, Ivan 1522 
 7 3213 Moriano Galves, Antonio 1500 
 8 3114 Allue Sanjuan, Alejandro 1500 
 9 2988 Gil Buerda, Salvador  1500 
 10 3314 Ayala Baso, Juan 1500 
 11 3312 Bafaluy Español, Daniel 1500 
 12 3313 Fontan Zarralanga, Andre 1500 

  



  

Casino Jaque 'D' 1617 
 Delegado: Jesús Belenguer Randet 974221886 

 1 43 Belenguer Randet, Jesus 1782 
 2 2520 Abos Santolaria, Roman 1590 
 3 2599 Carrasco Berges, Joaquin 1576 
 4 2598 Lacarda Ubico, Vicente 1520 
 5 2800 Bernues Fernandez, Monica 1500 
 6 3098 Claver Paules, Jose Ignacio 1500 
 7 3297 Escarabajal Escuer, Jose Luis 1500 

 Club Atletismo Huesca - CAI 'C' 1574,2 
 Delegado: Luis Fumanal Lacambra 974231657 

 1 2716 Armillas Carbonell, Gabriel 1641 
 2 3108 Pena Puyuelo, Juan Jose 1590 
 3 2133 Vinue Biesa, Antonio 1566 
 4 3109 Fumanal Lacambra, Jesus 1500 
 5 2134 Nerin Morcate, Elisabet 1500 
 6 3029 Sanagustin Canudo, Javier 1500 
 7 3226 Garrido Callen, Alberto 1500 

 Avebnor 'B' 1553,2 
 Delegado: Alberto Betrán Rabal 620397024 

 1 2805 Bernues Caudillo, Pablo 1559 
 2 2644 Garcia Juan, Hugo 1554 
 3 3053 Acin Leris, Francho 1550 
 4 2753 Zabala Arruebo, Javier 1550 
 5 2750 Nolasco Buil, Gustavo 1514 
 6 2453 Paños Perez, Ismael 1510 
 7 2735 Tomas Gracia, Ruben 1508 
 8 2755 Izquierdo Garcia, Laura 1500 
 9 2754 Martinez Garcia, Victor 1500 
 10 2804 Navarro Abadia, Diego 1500 
 11 2806 Navarro Abadia, Gonzalo 1500 
 12 2476 Perez Perez, Jorge 1500 

 Casino Jaque 'E' 1500 
 Delegado: Juan Carlos González Acín 667539013 

 1 2325 Gonzalez Acin, Juan Carlos 1535 
 2 3100 Carrasquer Alonso, Fernando 1500 
 3 3099 Carrasquer Alonso, Luis 1500 
 4 3101 Carrasquer Revilla, Julian 1500 
 5 3299 Uldemolins Julve, Pedro 1500 
 6 3295 Uldemolins Nivela, Mateo 1500 
 7 3298 Gonzalez Gambau, Pablo 1500 
 8 3300 Isarre Mallen, Victor 1500 
 9 3301 Henao Rios, Alejandro 1500 
 10 3302 Buisan Ferrandez, Jose Javier 1500 
 11 3303 Varas Cruzado, Fernando 1500 
 12 3296 Lacarte Mompel, Ana 1500 

  



  

Club Atletismo Huesca - CAI 'D' 1500 
 Delegado: Ana Armillas Carbonell 974240295 

 1 3054 Armillas Carbonell, Ana 1500 
 2 3237 Montoro Mavilla, Sergio 1500 
 3 3240 Mancho Fondevila, Carlos 1500 
 4 3242 Val Oliva, Sergio 1500 
 5 3241 Catalan Salas, Guillermo 1500 
 6 3238 Monclús Escartin, Saul 1500 
 7 3239 Mancho Fondevila, Jorge 1500 
 8 3083 Moreno Garcia, Estela 1500 

 Escuela de Ajedrez Pirineos 'A' 1500 
 Delegado: Jose Antonio Banzo 651995942 

 1 1074 Banzo Asin, Jose Antonio 1500 
 2 3328 Ferrer Seral, Ruben 1500 
 3 3329 Escar Barbanoj, David 1500 
 4 3330 Ascaso Nerin, Miguel 1500 
 5 3331 Elfau Forcada, Ignacio 1500 
 6 3332 Otin De Buen, Oscar 1500 
 7 3333 Ruiz Lafoz, Pablo 1500 
 8 3334 Gabarre, Adrian 1500 
 9 3335 Escuer, David 1500 
 10 3336 Ruiz Montaner, Axel 1500 
 11 3337 Ruiz Madre, Juan Carlos 1500 


